

REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

REDWOOD COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT															
SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES															
LETTING DATE: JULY 31, 2019				PROJECT: SAP 064-701-019 / 065-601-013											
BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION OVER THE MN RIVER, APPROACH GRADING & BITUMINOUS SURFACING															
Participating				Duininck, Inc.				Robert R. Schroeder Const.				Redstone Construction		Lunda Construction Co.	
Non-Participating				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				408 6th St.		880 14th Ave. NE		PO Box 218		PO Box 699	
ITEM NO.	Spec NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL			Prinsburg, MN 56281		Glenwood, MN 56334		Mora, MN 55051		Black River Falls, WI 54615		
				UNIT PRICE	QTY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 215,000.00	1	\$ 215,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$780,100.00	\$780,100.00	\$472,000.00	\$472,000.00	\$314,400.00	\$314,400.00	
2	2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	0.27	\$ 1,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,215.00	\$83,512.00	\$22,548.24	
3	2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	0.27	\$ 1,350.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,240.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,215.00	\$37,037.04	\$10,000.00	
4	2104.503	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	\$ 7.50	75	\$ 562.50	\$26.25	\$1,968.75	\$16.25	\$1,218.75	\$16.50	\$1,237.50	\$16.25	\$1,218.75	
5	2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF	\$ 7.50	78	\$ 585.00	\$7.00	\$546.00	\$6.00	\$468.00	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$4.00	\$312.00	
6	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	\$ 8.00	4694	\$ 37,552.00	\$6.00	\$28,164.00	\$5.00	\$23,470.00	\$3.25	\$15,255.50	\$6.00	\$28,164.00	
7	2105.609	SELECT GRANULAR BORROW MOD 10%	TON	\$ 12.00	2250	\$ 27,000.00	\$20.00	\$45,000.00	\$14.75	\$33,187.50	\$18.50	\$41,625.00	\$20.70	\$46,575.00	
8	2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON (P)	CY	\$ 6.50	2137	\$ 13,890.50	\$8.00	\$17,096.00	\$7.50	\$16,027.50	\$4.25	\$9,082.25	\$19.80	\$42,312.60	
9	2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CY	\$ 8.00	5829	\$ 46,632.00	\$11.00	\$64,119.00	\$14.00	\$81,606.00	\$14.50	\$84,520.50	\$24.70	\$143,976.30	
10	2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5	TON	\$ 20.00	234	\$ 4,680.00	\$30.00	\$7,020.00	\$25.00	\$5,850.00	\$28.00	\$6,552.00	\$56.30	\$13,174.20	
11	2123.510	DOZER	HOUR	\$ 125.00	10	\$ 1,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$161.00	\$1,610.00	
12	2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	\$ 16.00	4330	\$ 69,280.00	\$21.00	\$90,930.00	\$18.00	\$77,940.00	\$22.50	\$97,425.00	\$23.90	\$103,487.00	
13	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C)	TON	\$ 75.00	1820	\$ 136,500.00	\$115.00	\$209,300.00	\$111.50	\$202,930.00	\$133.39	\$242,769.80	\$111.50	\$202,930.00	
14	2401.503	TYPE (TL-4) PARAPET CONCRETE (3S52)	LF	\$ 75.00	753	\$ 56,475.00	\$110.00	\$82,830.00	\$90.00	\$67,770.00	\$100.00	\$75,300.00	\$120.00	\$90,360.00	
15	2401.507	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (1G52)	CY	\$ 650.00	120	\$ 78,000.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00	\$425.00	\$51,000.00	\$650.00	\$78,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$186,000.00	
16	2401.507	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3B52)	CY	\$ 850.00	355	\$ 301,750.00	\$725.00	\$257,375.00	\$950.00	\$337,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$443,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$603,500.00	
17	2401.508	REINFORCEMENT BARS	PD	\$ 1.00	7140	\$ 7,140.00	\$1.75	\$12,495.00	\$1.30	\$9,282.00	\$1.25	\$8,925.00	\$1.25	\$8,925.00	
18	2401.508	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	PD	\$ 1.20	164930	\$ 197,916.00	\$1.15	\$189,669.50	\$1.40	\$230,902.00	\$1.35	\$222,655.50	\$1.50	\$247,395.00	
19	2401.508	SPIRAL REINFORCEMENT (EPOXY COATED)	PD	\$ 2.50	5100	\$ 12,750.00	\$2.50	\$12,750.00	\$1.40	\$7,140.00	\$2.25	\$11,475.00	\$2.00	\$10,200.00	
20	2401.601	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
21	2401.601	SLOPE PREPARATION	LS	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
22	2401.601	FOUNDATION PREPARATION PIER 1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$714,000.00	\$714,000.00	
23	2401.601	FOUNDATION PREPARATION PIER 2	LS	\$ 65,000.00	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$714,000.00	\$714,000.00	
24	2401.618	BRIDGE SLAB CONCRETE (3YHPC-M)	SF	\$ 15.50	15306	\$ 237,243.00	\$32.00	\$489,792.00	\$24.00	\$367,344.00	\$27.00	\$413,262.00	\$40.00	\$612,240.00	
25	2402.502	FLOOR DRAIN TYPE B706 MODIFIED	EA	\$ 950.00	3	\$ 2,850.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	
26	2402.502	BEARING ASSEMBLY	EA	\$ 1,500.00	30	\$ 45,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$950.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	
27	2402.503	EXPANSION JOINT DEVICES TYPE 4	LF	\$ 250.00	97	\$ 24,250.00	\$155.00	\$15,035.00	\$230.00	\$22,310.00	\$200.00	\$19,400.00	\$110.00	\$10,670.00	
28	2402.503	STRUCTURAL TUBE RAILING DESIGN T-1	LF	\$ 100.00	741	\$ 74,100.00	\$120.00	\$88,920.00	\$150.00	\$111,150.00	\$100.00	\$74,100.00	\$100.00	\$74,100.00	
29	2404.518	CONCRETE WEARING COURSE (3U17A) 2"	SF	\$ 7.50	17488	\$ 131,160.00	\$6.35	\$111,048.80	\$6.50	\$113,672.00	\$6.25	\$109,300.00	\$5.00	\$87,440.00	
30	2405.503	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAMS MN54	LF	\$ 270.00	1740	\$ 469,800.00	\$300.00	\$522,000.00	\$320.00	\$556,800.00	\$325.00	\$565,500.00	\$275.00	\$478,500.00	
31	2405.503	DIAPHRAGM FOR TYPE MN54 PREST. BMS.	LF	\$ 165.00	367	\$ 60,555.00	\$75.00	\$27,525.00	\$85.00	\$31,195.00	\$70.00	\$25,690.00	\$80.00	\$29,360.00	
32	2406.504	BRIDGE APPROACH PANEL	SY	\$ 175.00	395	\$ 69,125.00	\$150.00	\$59,250.00	\$175.00	\$69,125.00	\$200.00	\$79,000.00	\$250.00	\$98,750.00	
33	2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	\$ 200,000.00	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	
34	2452.502	STEEL H-TEST PILE 30 FT LONG 10"	EA	\$ 8,500.00	2	\$ 17,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
35	2452.502	PILE TIP PROTECTION 10"	EA	\$ 150.00	14	\$ 2,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$125.00	\$1,562.50	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	
36	2452.603	STEEL H-PILING 10"	LF	\$ 50.00	240	\$ 12,000.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$42.00	\$10,080.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.00	\$15,600.00	
37	2452.603	60" DIA DRILLED SHAFT (EARTH)	LF	\$ 850.00	70	\$ 59,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$112,000.00	\$856.00	\$59,920.00	\$860.00	\$60,200.00	\$856.00	\$59,920.00	
38	2453.603	60" DIA DRILLED SHAFT (ROCK)	LF	\$ 1,950.00	150	\$ 292,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$270,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$186,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$195,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$186,000.00	
39	2502.501	DRAINAGE SYSTEM TYPE (B910)	LS	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
40	2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE VII	SY	\$ 5.00	1250	\$ 6,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$3.50	\$4,375.00	\$2.75	\$3,437.50	\$3.70	\$4,625.00	
41	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS V	TON	\$ 50.00	2620	\$ 131,000.00	\$45.00	\$117,900.00	\$40.00	\$104,800.00	\$62.50	\$163,750.00	\$54.30	\$142,266.00	
42	2545.501	CONDUIT SYSTEM	LS	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$59,715.00	\$59,715.00	
43	2554.502	END TREATMENT-TANGENT TERMINAL	EA	\$ 2,800.00	4	\$ 11,200.00	\$2,725.00	\$10,900.00	\$2,725.00	\$10,900.00	\$2,730.00	\$10,920.00	\$2,725.00	\$10,900.00	
44	2554.503	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN SPECIAL	LF	\$ 50.00	100	\$ 5,000.00	\$78.50	\$7,850.00	\$78.50	\$7,850.00	\$78.50	\$7,850.00	\$78.50	\$7,850.00	
45	2554.503	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN TYPE 31	LF	\$ 30.00	50	\$ 1,500.00	\$45.50	\$2,275.00	\$45.50	\$2,275.00	\$45.50	\$2,275.00	\$45.50	\$2,275.00	
46	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
47	2573.500	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LS	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
48	2573.501	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	LS	\$ 2,500.00	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
49	2573.503	SILT FENCE, MS	LF	\$ 3.00	2930	\$ 8,790.00	\$2.50	\$7,325.00	\$2.50	\$7,325.00	\$2.50	\$7,325.00	\$1.65	\$4,834.50	
50	2573.503	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER	LF	\$ 25.00	420	\$ 10,500.00	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$33.00	\$13,860.00	\$33.00	\$13,860.00	\$16.50	\$6,930.00	
51	2575.501	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	LS	\$ 7,500.00	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	
52	2575.504	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4	SY	\$ 3.00	11550	\$ 34,650.00	\$1.85	\$21,367.50	\$1.90	\$21,945.00	\$1.90	\$21,945.00	\$1.65	\$19,057.50	
53	2575.504	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT CATEGORY 3	SY	\$ 18.00	183	\$ 3,294.00	\$16.00	\$2,928.00	\$25.00	\$4,575.00	\$25.00	\$4,575.00	\$9.50	\$1,738.50	
54	2575.523	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	M GAL	\$ 75.00	88	\$ 6,600.00	\$450.00	\$39,600.00	\$390.00	\$34,320.00	\$390.00	\$34,320.00	\$500.00	\$44,000.00	
55	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (WR)	LF	\$ 1.50	1500	\$ 2,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.74	\$2,610.00	\$1.74	\$2,610.00	\$1.74	\$2,610.00	
56	2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE MULTI COMP (WR)	LF	\$ 1.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00	\$1.10	\$3,300.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	
				PARTICIPATING		\$ 2,756,958.00	\$ 3,526,423.30		\$ 3,620,182.50		\$ 3,737,440.00		\$ 5,041,804.50		
				NON-PARTICIPATING		\$ 591,422.00	\$ 632,376.25		\$ 757,520.25		\$ 883,972.55		\$ 1,286,695.09		
				TOTAL		\$ 3,348,380.00	\$ 4,158,799.55		\$ 4,377,702.75		\$ 4,621,412.55		\$ 6,328,499.59		
				TOTAL		\$ 3,348,380.00	\$ 4,158,799.55		\$ 4,377,702.75		\$ 4,621,412.55		\$ 6,328,499.59		